2
L
929www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
2L
The Champ FMV
LED Family
FMV LED Series Floodlights are designed
to provide full-spectrum, crisp, white light.

Simultaneous Presence
Wet Location, Type 4X, IP66
Catalog Numbering System:
SERIES
FMV NEC version with Class/Division ratings
NFMV IEC version with Class/Zone ratings
LIGHT SOURCE / INTENSITY
5L 100W - 150W equivalent
7L 150W - 175W equivalent
9L 175W - 250W equivalent
11L 250W - 400W equivalent
13L 400W equivalent
COLOR TEMPERATURE
C 5600K (cool white)
W 3000K (warm white)
MOUNT
Y Yoke
VOLTAGE
/UNV1 100 VAC to 277 VAC 50/60 Hz, 108 VDC to 250 VDC
/347 347 VAC 60 Hz**
/480 480 VAC 60 Hz**
OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION
76 Floodlight pattern optics included
SUFFIXES
M20 20mm metric threads for conduit opening (NFMV only)*
M25 25mm metric threads for conduit opening (NFMV only)*
S658 Fused; for UNV1 only; not for marine or cUL**
S886 Two conduit/cable glands of like thread installed**
*Required for NFMV.  Please specify conduit entry.
SERIES
LIGHT
SOURCE
COLOR MOUNT VOLTAGE
OPTICAL
DISTRIBUTION
SUFFIXES
FMV 9L C Y /UNV1 76 S658
ADDITIONAL ITEMS (SOLD SEPARATELY)
DSV1 DSV dark sky visor
P61 Wire guard factory installed
SFA6 Floodlight slipfitter
SWB6 Slipfitter wall mount adapter
**Not available for NFMV.
5 year limited warranty.  Refer to page 2 of the D-0914 authorized distributor price book for Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds standard Terms and Conditions.
2
L
2L
932 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
Weights:
Model Lbs. Kg.
5L 39.11 17.74
7L 39.16 17.76
9L 39.73 18.02
11L 40.35 18.30
13L 40.35 18.30
Ambient Temperature:
Max. Temp. ºC Cl. I, Div. 2 Cl. I, Zone 2 Simu. Presence Div. 1 and Div. 2 Cl. II, Div. 1 Cl. III
FMV 5L
40 T3C T5 T3A T5 T5
55 T3C T4 - - -
FMV 7L
40 T3C T5 T3A T5 T5
55 T3C T4 - - -
FMV 9L
40 T3C T5 T3A T5 T5
55 T3C T4 - - -
FMV 11L
40 T3C T5 T3A T5 T5
55 T3C T4 - - -
FMV 13L
40 T3C T5 T3A T5 T5
55 T3C T4 - - -
Photometric Data:

Simultaneous Presence
Wet Location, Type 4X, IP66
Catalog Numbering System:
SERIES
FMV NEC version with Class/Division ratings
NFMV IEC version with Class/Zone ratings
LIGHT SOURCE / INTENSITY
5L 100W - 150W equivalent
7L 150W - 175W equivalent
9L 175W - 250W equivalent
11L 250W - 400W equivalent
13L 400W equivalent
COLOR TEMPERATURE
C 5600K (cool white)
W 3000K (warm white)
MOUNT
Y Yoke
VOLTAGE
/UNV1 100 VAC to 277 VAC 50/60 Hz, 108 VDC to 250 VDC
/347 347 VAC 60 Hz**
/480 480 VAC 60 Hz**
OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION
76 Floodlight pattern optics included
SUFFIXES
M20 20mm metric threads for conduit opening (NFMV only)*
M25 25mm metric threads for conduit opening (NFMV only)*
S658 Fused; for UNV1 only; not for marine or cUL**
S886 Two conduit/cable glands of like thread installed**
*Required for NFMV.  Please specify conduit entry.
SERIES
LIGHT
SOURCE
COLOR MOUNT VOLTAGE
OPTICAL
DISTRIBUTION
SUFFIXES
FMV 9L C Y /UNV1 76 S658
ADDITIONAL ITEMS (SOLD SEPARATELY)
DSV1 DSV dark sky visor
P61 Wire guard factory installed
SFA6 Floodlight slipfitter
SWB6 Slipfitter wall mount adapter
**Not available for NFMV.
5 year limited warranty.  Refer to page 2 of the D-0914 authorized distributor price book for Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds standard Terms and Conditions.
2
L
2L
932 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
Weights:
Model Lbs. Kg.
5L 39.11 17.74
7L 39.16 17.76
9L 39.73 18.02
11L 40.35 18.30
13L 40.35 18.30
Ambient Temperature:
Max. Temp. ºC Cl. I, Div. 2 Cl. I, Zone 2 Simu. Presence Div. 1 and Div. 2 Cl. II, Div. 1 Cl. III
FMV 5L
40 T3C T5 T3A T5 T5
55 T3C T4 - - -
FMV 7L
40 T3C T5 T3A T5 T5
55 T3C T4 - - -
FMV 9L
40 T3C T5 T3A T5 T5
55 T3C T4 - - -
FMV 11L
40 T3C T5 T3A T5 T5
55 T3C T4 - - -
FMV 13L
40 T3C T5 T3A T5 T5
55 T3C T4 - - -
Photometric Data: